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MK ELECTION SERVICES, LLC

NI[( 441 427 St., Pittsburgh, PA 15201
(412) 219-4647 e

ELECTION SERVICES

Kenneth Mostern and Caleb Kleppner, Principals
Cesar Casillas and Joshua Kanter, Senior Election Administrators
Jesus Alvarez and Jodi Rafalko, Election Administrators

MK Election Services is a proud union company. Our employees are represented by United Steelworkers Local 9562.

Debby Cherney, Chief Executive Officer

San Bernardino County Employees’ Retirement Association
348 W Hospitality Ln. Ste. 100

San Bernardino, CA 92408

RE:  San Bernardino County Employees’ Retirement Association
SBCERA 2025 Board of Retirement General and Alternate Retired Members
Election
Completed Wednesday December 3, 2025, 1:15 P.M.

Dear Ms. Cherney,

Attached please find true and correct final information concerning the San Bernardino County
Employees’ Retirement Association Election.

The election was conducted under the supervision of MK Elections using the Electionbuddy
internet voting system and the MK Elections paper balloting system. Voters opted whether to use
paper ballots or to receive login credentials for the internet system by email.

MK Elections began sending internet voting credentials on November 4, 2025, and paper ballots.
We monitored both systems throughout the open election period. MK Elections tracked the return
of undeliverable ballots and mailed replacement ballots to voters upon their request and/or the
request of the organization.

MK Elections completed the ballot count at the San Bernardino County Employees’ Retirement
Association office in San Bernardino, California starting at 9:30 A.M. on December 3, 2025. During
the open period of the election, the ballots were returned to a post office box in San Bernardino
and remained in the custody of the United States Post Office until the ballot pickup. Jesus Alvarez
and Jodi Rafalko of MK Elections and Christa James of SBCERA were present and witnessed the
ballot pickup at 8:00 A.M. on December 3. The scanning and counting processes were audited on
real ballots to ensure that it was counting correctly. A crosscheck was performed to ensure that no
voter voted on both paper and electronic systems.

Complete information about voters, undeliverables, replacement ballots sent, and other detailed
information is available in the electronic files that accompany this report.

We certify that the attached results and ballot information attached are true and correct, and that
they properly reflect the paper record of the election which has been sealed and kept in our custody.

Yours,
Cezar Caeiloa

Cesar Casillas, Senior Election Administrator
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Final Report: San Bernardino County ERA: _2025 Board of Retirement Election
MK Election Services, LLC: Election 1982501
Report Date: 12/03/2501:13 PM

Total Ballots:

2585

General Member -1 elected
Louis Fiorino
Demarius Carmichael
David R. Block
[Blank]

[Invalid]

Alternate Retired Member -1 elected
Gary McBride
Vere Williams
Russell W. Predmore
[Blank]
[Invalid]

Paper

294
130
67

838
814
432

Electronic

455
219
100

549
362
258

Total:

749
349
167

1387
1176
690
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Mailed Election Statistics: San Bernardino County ERA: _2025 Board of Retirement Election

MK Election Services, LLC: Election
1982501

Report Date: 12/03/2501:13 PM

Ballot Types
Date of ballot mailing
Date of ballot count

Number of voters in original mailing
Voters added during election

Ballots returned by USPS as undeliverable

Voters that were mailed replacement
ballots

Total number of replacement ballots
Replacement ballots that were receipted

Number of Receipts

Total number of Challenged Voters

Paper ballots that were counted
Electronic ballots that were counted

Ballot Type
1: General Member
2: Alternate Retired Member

Ballots voided (ballot cut-off)
Ballots rejected (Voted online)

2
11/4/2025
12/3/2025

35878
0

498

4531

2585
1943

Voters
21667
14211

35

Paper ballots
counted

491
2094

Electronic ballots
counted

774
1169

Total:
1265
3263





