

Exhibit B: Page 1



MK ELECTION SERVICES, LLC
441 42nd St., Pittsburgh, PA 15201
(412) 219-4647



Kenneth Mostern and Caleb Kleppner, Principals
Cesar Casillas and Joshua Kanter, Senior Election Administrators
Jesus Alvarez and Jodi Rafalko, Election Administrators

MK Election Services is a proud union company. Our employees are represented by United Steelworkers Local 9562.

Debby Cherney, Chief Executive Officer
San Bernardino County Employees' Retirement Association
348 W Hospitality Ln. Ste. 100
San Bernardino, CA 92408

RE: San Bernardino County Employees' Retirement Association
SBCERA 2025 Board of Retirement General and Alternate Retired Members
Election
Completed Wednesday December 3, 2025, 1:15 P.M.

Dear Ms. Cherney,

Attached please find true and correct final information concerning the San Bernardino County Employees' Retirement Association Election.

The election was conducted under the supervision of MK Elections using the Electionbuddy internet voting system and the MK Elections paper balloting system. Voters opted whether to use paper ballots or to receive login credentials for the internet system by email.

MK Elections began sending internet voting credentials on November 4, 2025, and paper ballots. We monitored both systems throughout the open election period. MK Elections tracked the return of undeliverable ballots and mailed replacement ballots to voters upon their request and/or the request of the organization.

MK Elections completed the ballot count at the San Bernardino County Employees' Retirement Association office in San Bernardino, California starting at 9:30 A.M. on December 3, 2025. During the open period of the election, the ballots were returned to a post office box in San Bernardino and remained in the custody of the United States Post Office until the ballot pickup. Jesus Alvarez and Jodi Rafalko of MK Elections and Christa James of SBCERA were present and witnessed the ballot pickup at 8:00 A.M. on December 3. The scanning and counting processes were audited on real ballots to ensure that it was counting correctly. A crosscheck was performed to ensure that no voter voted on both paper and electronic systems.

Complete information about voters, undeliverables, replacement ballots sent, and other detailed information is available in the electronic files that accompany this report.

We certify that the attached results and ballot information attached are true and correct, and that they properly reflect the paper record of the election which has been sealed and kept in our custody.

Yours,

Cesar Casillas

Cesar Casillas, Senior Election Administrator

Exhibit B: Page 2

Final Report: San Bernardino County ERA: _2025 Board of Retirement Election

MK Election Services, LLC: Election 1982501

Report Date: 12/03/25 01:13 PM

Total Ballots:

2585

	Paper	Electronic	Total:
General Member - 1 elected			
Louis Fiorino	294	455	749
Demarius Carmichael	130	219	349
David R. Block	67	100	167
[Blank]	0		
[Invalid]	0		
Alternate Retired Member - 1 elected			
Gary McBride	838	549	1387
Vere Williams	814	362	1176
Russell W. Predmore	432	258	690
[Blank]	5		5
[Invalid]	5		5

Exhibit B: Page 3

Mailed Election Statistics: San Bernardino County ERA: _2025 Board of Retirement Election
MK Election Services, LLC: Election
1982501
Report Date: 12/03/25 01:13 PM

Ballot Types	2
Date of ballot mailing	11/4/2025
Date of ballot count	12/3/2025
Number of voters in original mailing	35878
Voters added during election	0
Ballots returned by USPS as undeliverable	498
Voters that were mailed replacement ballots	1
Total number of replacement ballots	1
Replacement ballots that were receipted	1
Number of Receipts	4531
Total number of Challenged Voters	0
Paper ballots that were counted	2585
Electronic ballots that were counted	1943

Ballot Type	Voters	Paper ballots counted	Electronic ballots counted	Total:
1: General Member	21667	491	774	1265
2: Alternate Retired Member	14211	2094	1169	3263
Ballots voided (ballot cut-off)	1			
Ballots rejected (Voted online)	35			